

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA NO. 2 IN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).21205/2008

COMMR.OF CENTRAL EXCISE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S DRAEMIMAIERR & MOTHERSON LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for amendment of cause title and office report)

Date: 23/11/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
(IN CHAMBER)

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Shipra Ghose, Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Application for amendment of cause title
is allowed.

(SONIA)
SR. PA.

(S.S.R. KRISHNA)
COURT MASTER